
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding youth employment and training activities pursuant to the Workforce
Investment Act for the period June 25, 2004 through July 5, 2006, as follows:

a)  Approve and authorize Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to an agreement with the Community Action
Commission (Out-of-School,  a local vendor) increasing the amount by $150,000 for a total contract amount
not to exceed $300,000;

b)  Approve and authorize Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to an agreement with the Santa Ynez People
Helping People (In-School, a local vendor) increasing the amount by $75,000 for a total contract amount not to
exceed $150,000;

c)  Approve and authorize Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to an agreement with the Santa Barbara County
Education Office (In-School, a local vendor) increasing the amount by $162,000 for a total contract amount not
to exceed $324,000;

d)  Approve and authorize Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to an agreement with the City of Santa Maria (In
-School, a local vendor) increasing the amount by $140,000 for a total contract amount not to exceed $280,000;

e)  Approve and authorize Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to an agreement with the City of Santa Maria
(Out-of-School, a local vendor) increasing the amount by $200,000 for a total contract amount not to exceed
$400,000.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 04-00626, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

